

**THE MISCELLANEOUS PROVISIONS
(MINIMUM AGE FOR ADMISSION TO EMPLOYMENT) BILL, 2006**

List of Amendments made in the Senate on Tuesday December 12, 2006

First Column
Clause

Second Column
Extent of Amendments

- | | |
|------|---|
| 4(c) | (A) In the proposed section 92(3), delete the words “ one thousand dollars ” and substitute the words “ two thousand five hundred dollars and to imprisonment for six months. ” |
| | (B) In the proposed section 92B(4), delete the word “ judge ” and substitute the word “ Judge ” in line two. |
| | (C) In the proposed section 92B(5) delete the word “ judge ” and substitute the word “ Judge ” |
| 4(g) | Delete sub-clause 4(g) and substitute the following sub-clause:

“(g) by deleting section 96 and substituting the following section:

96. A person who commits an offence under this Part is liable on summary conviction to a fine of twelve thousand dollars and to imprisonment for twelve months”. |
| 6 | In the proposed sub-section (1)(A):

(A) Delete the word “ not ” after the word ‘ shall ’ in line one.

(B) Delete the word “ and ” after the word “ years ” in line three. |

December 13, 2006